
Name Designation / Assignments Office / PA Inter-

com

PS / 

PA
Email ID

Sh. Navin Kumar 

Choudhary, IAS

Additional Chief Secretary (UD) / 

Director of Local Bodies (DLB)
23392253 3906

3901/

3908
psud@nic.in

Sh. Ved Pal PPS to Pr. Secretary (UD) --do-- 3901/

3908
- psud@nic.in

23392217 1002 1051 splsecyud[at]gmail[dot]com

Sh. S.M. Ali, IAS Special Secretary(UD)- I 23392170 1023 1001
splsecyud@gmail.com, 

addl.directorlb@gmail.com

Sh. K.C Surender, IAS Special Secretary (UD)- II 23392409 1003 1013 asud2881@gmail.com

- Addl. Secretary UD 23392410 3902 3903 -

Sh. P.N. Prusty Director(Plg.) 23392214 1017 premananda.prusty@nic.in

Sh. Madhva Nand COA 23392214 1017 - madhvanand.17@delhi.gov.in
- Joint Director(Plg.) - 4144 - -

Sh. K.K. Yadav DCA 23392219 1024 - krishankmr.yadav@delhi.gov.in

Sh. V. Sreenivasan DCA 23392219 1024 - -

Sh Mohd. Liakat Mondal Dy. Director (Plg.) - 4149 - -
Sh. Surender Kumar Assistant Director (Plg.) - - - surender.kr42@gov.in
Ms. Darpan Saxena Assistant Director (Plg.) darpansaxena.28@gov.in

Ms. Padma Assistant Director (Plg.) -

Sh. Sanjay Kr. Arya Sr. Accounts Officer 23392251 1035 - sanjay.arya16@gov.in

Sh. Dharmender Singh Accounts Officer 23392251 1035 dharmender.singh1@delhi.gov.in

Sh.Arvind Jain
Deputy Secretary 

(Admn/DSB/SNA/Vig/Caretaking)
23392218 3904 - arvind.jain6989@delhi.gov.in

MANUAL 09

(Admn/DSB/SNA/Vig/Caretaking)

Sh. J.P. Meena
Deputy Secretary 

(MSPY/BSUP/DUSIB/PC/IC)
- 3924 - jp.meena66@gov.in

Sh. Amitabh Kundoo Deputy Secretary (LB-II/III/UC Cell) 23392213 3905 - amitabh.kundoo@gov.in

Sh. Sanjay Sharma
Deputy Secretary 

(SBM/AMRUT/Water/IDMC)
- 1039 - sanjay.sharma43@gov.in

23392213 3907 - -

Sh.Vivek Kumar Assistant Accounts Officer 23392263 1043 - vivek.kumar.2022@delhi.gov.in

Sh. Rajeev Jain Assistant Accounts Officer 23392263 1045 - rajeev.jain01@delhi.gov.in

Sh. SwapanKumar Assistant Accounts Officer 23392263 1044 - KumarSwapan.17@delhi.gov.in
Sh. Parveen Kr.Sharma SO (Admn.) 23392461 3910 . pk.sharma67@gov.in

Ms. Sarabjeet Kaur SO (UC/NULM) - 3911 . s.kaur70@delhi.gov.in

Sh. C.P. Pandey
SO (Swachh Bharat 

Mission)/AMRUT/Smart Cities
23392245 3625 - PandeyChandra.17@delhi.gov.in

Sh.Harjeet Singh SO (Water/MLALAD) - - - harjeet.singh25@gov.in

Sh. Vinary Choudhary SO (MLALAD/CMLAD) 23724371 3921 - vinay.choudhary35@delhi.gov.in

Sh. Poonam Kohli
SO (Parliament Cell/International 

Coordination)
- - - -

Sh. Kisalay Kumar Singh SO (LB-I) 23392332 1039 - SinghKisalay.17@delhi.gov.in

Sh. Jitender Kumar SO (LB-I) - - - jitender.a969.gov.in

Sh. Shyam Malhotra Statistical Officer (LB-II) 23724371 - - sym.malhotra@delhi.gov.in

Sh. Sunil Kumar SO (BSUP/DUSIB) 23724372 3909 - -
Sh. Ranbir Singh SO (LB-III)/MSPY 23392248 3914 - rsingh.dip@nic.in

Sh. Ravi Kumar DPA/Asstt. Programmer 23392695 3912 - kumarravi.17@gov.in

Sh. Madan Mohan Statistical Officer (Plg.) madanmohan.17@delhi.gov.in

Sh. Aakash Harit Statistical Officer (Plg.) 23392461 3915 - aakash.harit@gov.in
Sh. Awadhesh Kumar Care-Taker 23392252 3917 - awadhesh.kumar29@gov.in


